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NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION v,:%':*'“a\k
- Geological & Engineering Bureau — b ‘“'J./h
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 ﬁ,\‘mdj

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND
REGULATIONS WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

App“canf: Devon Energy Production, L.P. OGRID Number: 6137
Well Name: Mr. Potato Head 11-14 Fed Com 624H Well API: Pending
Pool: Purple Sage; Wolfcamp Pool Code: 98220

SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE OF APPLICATION
INDICATED BELOW

1) TYPE OF APPLICATION: Check those which apply for [A]
A. Location - Spacing Unit — Simultaneous Dedication
[EINSL I:l NSP(PROJECT AREA} l:l NSP(PRORATION UNIT) DSD

B. Checkoneonlyfor[l]or[Il]
[ 1] Commingling — Storage — Measurement
OpoHc Octe [Oeec Opc [Hows oM
[ II'] Injection — Disposal — Pressure Increase — Enhanced Qil Recovery
LIWFX [OPMX [SWD [Pl [JEOR [PPR

FOR OCD ONLY
2) NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: Check those which apply. .
A.[m Offset operators or lease holders D heliEeISempISie
B. Royalty, overriding royalty owners, revenue owners Application

C.[[] Application requires published notice CEREt
D.[] Notfification and/or concurrent approval by SLO Complete
E. m] Notification and/or concurrent approval by BLM

F. [] Surface owner

G.m For all of the above, proof of notification or publication is attached, and/or,
H.[] No notice required

3) CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for
administrative approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. | also
understand that no action will be taken on this application until the required information and
notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

08/08/2019
Kaitlyn A. Luck Date

Print or Type Name
505-954-7286

X Phone Number
1 L4 A.. kaluck@hollandhart.com

e-mail Address

Signature



Kaitlyn A. Luck

H O L LAN D & HA RT " Associate

Phone (505) 954-7286
KALuck@hollandhart.com

August 8, 2019

VIA ONLINE FILING

Adrienne Sandoval, Director

Oil Conservation Division

New Mexico Department of Energy,
Minerals and Natural Resources
1220 South Saint Francis Drive
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Re:  Application of Devon Energy Production, LP, to amend Administrative Order NSL-
7902, Eddy County, New Mexico.

Dear Ms. Sandoval:

Devon Energy Production, LP (“Devon”) (OGRID No. 6137) seeks to amend the
administrative approval granted in NSL-7902, authorizing an unorthodox well location for its Mr
Potato Head 11-14 Fed Com 624H Well (API No. Pending) to be completed within the Purple
Sage Wolfcamp Pool (98220) underlying the E/2 of Sections 11 and 14, Township 24 South, Range
29 East, N\M.P.M., Eddy County, New Mexico.

NSL-7902 authorized Devon to drill its well at the following location:

Proposed Location

Footages Unit/Lot _Sec. Twsp Range County
Surface 300 ENL & 606 FEL A 11 248 29E Eddy
First Take Point 120 ENL & 330 FEL A 11 248 29E Eddy
Last Take Point 120 FSL & 330 FEL P 14 248 29E Eddy
Terminus 20 FSL & 330 FEL P 14 248 29E Lddy

Devon has changed its drilling plans for the Mr Potato Head 11-14 Fed Com 624H Well
and now intends to drill this well from a surface location 300 feet from the north line and 606 feet
from the east line (Unit A) of Section 11 to a bottom hole location 20 feet from the south line and
1,254 feet from the east line (Unit P) of Section 14. The first take point will be located 120 feet
from the north line and 1,254 feet from the east line (Unit A) of Section 11 and the last take point
will be 120 feet from the south line and 1,254 feet from the east line (Unit P) of Section 14. A
revised Form C-102 for this well is attached as Exhibit 1.

Accordingly, Devon requests the Division amend NSL-7902 to reflect the above-described
changes to the surface and bottom hole locations and first and last take points of the Mr Potato



Head 11-14 Fed Com 624H Well. Each of the parties listed on Exhibit C to the original
application have been provided notice of this application by certified mail, including the Bureau
of Land Management.

Your attention to this matter is appreciated.
Sincerely,

&

Kaitlyn A. Luck
ATTORNEY FOR DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION
CoMPANY, L.P.



Kaitlyn A. Luck

HOLLAND&HART. P il

Phone (505) 954-7286
KALuck@hollandhart.com

August 8, 2019

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO AFFECTED PARTIES:

Re:  Application of Devon Energy Production, LP, to amend Administrative Order NSL-
7902, Eddy County, New Mexico.

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a copy of the above-referenced application which was filed with the New Mexico Oil
Conservation Division on this date. Any objection to this application must be filed in writing
within twenty days from this date with the applicant and the New Mexico Oil Conservation
Division, 1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico, 87505. If no objection is received
within this twenty-day period, this application may be approved administratively by the Division.

If you have any questions about this application, please contact the following:
Verl Brown
Devon Energy

(405) 228-8804
Verl.Brown@dvn.com

Sincerely,

Kaitlyn A. Luck
ATTORNEY FOR DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION
COMPANY, L.P.



Disii
1628 N. French Di., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 303.6161 Fas: (575) 393.0720
Distrigt Il

811 8. First St., Artesio, NM 88210

Phone: ($75) 743-1283 Fax: (§75) 748-9720
Distriey 1l

1100 Rio Brizos Read, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (305) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
Distist 1Y

1220 S. Su. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87508
Phione; (305) 476-3460 Fax; (303) 476-3462

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Depa
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

EXHIBIT

Form C-102

August 1, 2011

Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

[0 AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

'APL Number ! Pool Code * Pool Nume
{ Property Code ¥ Property Nanic “Well Number
MR POTATO HEAD 11-14 FED COM 624H
TOGRID No. " Operator Nnme ¥ Elevation
6137 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, L.P. 3077.3
» Surface Location
UL or lot no. Sectlon Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
A 11 24 8 29E 300 NORTH 606 EAST EDDY
v Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Scctlon | Township Range Lot Ldn Feut from the North/Sonth line Feet from the Enst/Wast line County
P 14 248 29E 20 SOUTH 1254 EAST EDDY
 Dedicated Acres | " Joint or Infill | ¥ Consolidution Code ¥ Order No.
640

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the

division,

NW CORNER SEC, 11
LAT, = 32.2394174N
LONG, = 103,9637841'W

NMSP EAST (FT)
N = 451030.14
E = 655595.00

W/4 CORNER SEC, 11
LAT, = 32.2321189'N

LONG, = 103.9637714'W
NMSP EAST (FT)

N'= 448375.07

€ = 65560809

NOC 16'58'W 2855.80 F7
|

NOO YT 21W 265558 FT

SECTION CORNER
LAT, = 32.2248207'N
LONG. = 103.9637376'W

N/4 CORNER SEC. 1 NE CORNER SEC. 11
LAl = 32,2194250°N { I LAT, = 32.2394475N
LONG. = 03,9951901W SURFACE i LONG. = 103.9466205'W
NMSP EAST (FT) LOCATION 1 NMSP EAST (;T)

N = 45104247 § N = {51050,
£l= 65824035 | ™~ E = 660901.66
'| FFN 70 HEAD .
1= u m COM B24H |
l T ;1221&51 N (MEQS 4
LAT,| w NA
| LONG, = 1(3.9485793'W § E’ ‘ °°’§’;‘;‘,;‘f,]}}
— = NMEP‘%E‘J{FJJ LONG = [03.9466133W
NMSP EAST (FT
| E p 66029704 [ \'. «awz.sz)
FIRST TAKE POINT |, E = 86091348
| 120 FHL) 1254" FEL
LAT, = 32.2391076'N
LONG. = 103.9506751'W
SEC 11 |
CORNER SECTION CORNER

LAT, = 32,224B497N
LONG. = 103.0468130W

NMSP EAST (FT) NMSP E;S‘l (FN
N = 44572002 o = N = 44 749,34
E = 65362149 5 E = £80923.11

o

ml  NOTE: LAT!*UDE AND LONG a

ﬁF SHOWN US 8

i conmnn:&s ARE omo F BEARING

3 AND DISTANCES USE B ATE PLANE

n 1 :

W/4 CORNER SEC. 14 E/4 CORNER SEC, 14
AR | Sk B O masan
\ONG, = 1039637824 | . T T LONG. = 103.0466300W
NMSP EAST (FT) 3T TARE POI BoTTdN oF HOLE NMSP EAST gn
N = 44308677 | 1201 FSL, 1254 F Wl = [32.2103236W fre 0= uweu

£ = 65563222 LAT, = 32,2105964 LONG, «f 103.9506972W|, € = 860927
B LONG. = 1039506980 W  NMSP ENST (FT) kS
A N = 44046044
i £ = 65067895
SW CORNER SEC. 14 Z| o743 CORNER SEC. 14 | 1T1p— | SE CORNER SEC. 14
(AT, = 32.2102312N @ qu. -R2.2102547N I A AT, ® 22.2102810N
LONG. = 103.9637487W LONG, = {03.955/948'W 8 LONG. = 1039466437W
NMSP EAST grr] § NP EAST (n;O g HASP EAST (FT)
= 440412.71 N 4404204 N o= 44044043
E = 85564249 » 858788.01 = §60932.70

"OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

1 hereby cealfy that the information contaiited herctn 1s irue and complee t i
hest af my kowtedge und beti, and that iy vrgentzation elthier owns a

warking imerest o undeased miinerd imerest in e fand inclieding the proposed
hottemn hote focarion or has a right to deill this well at this tocation pieesiant to

a ventruet with an owner of such a nineeul or working inferest, ot 1o @

f .

y poaling onder herdof

witary povling ag ora ¢ eitered

by the division

Signature Date

Printed Name

E-mail Adulress

*SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

1 hereby certify that the well locaiion showit on this plat was
Dloited from fleld notes of actital sunevs made by ne or wider

iy supervision, ane that the senne is trve and correct 1o the

best of my belief.

JULY 18, 2019
/’h\ E ;\“‘\

*Devon Energy Production Company, L.P. is the only operator and working interest owner as to the Wolfcamp formation.



intent |:| As Drilled |—__]

APl #
Operator Name: Property Name: Well Number
DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION MR POTATO HEAD 11-14 FED COM |624H
COMPANY, L.P.
Kick Off Polnt (KOP)
uL Section | Township | Range Lot | Feet From N/S Feet From E/W | County
Latitude Longitude NAD
First Take Point (FTP)
uL Sectlon | Township | Range Lot | Feet From N/S Feet From E/W | County
A 11 248 29E 120 NORTH |1254 EAST EDDY
Latltude Longltude NAD
32.2391076 103.9506751 83
Last Take Point (LTP)
UL | Section | Township | Range Lot | Feet From N/S | Feet From E/W | County
P 14 248 29E 120 SOUTH |1254 EAST EDDY
Latitude Longltude NAD
32.2105984 103.9506967 83

Is this well the defining well for the Horizontal Spacing Unit? I]

Is this well an Infill well? [IJ

If inflll is yes please provide API if available, Operator Name and well number for Defining well for Horizontal

Spacing Unit,

APl #

Well Number

Operator Name: Property Name:

KZ 06/29/2018
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UNITED STATES Shipment Confirmation

— -
F POSTAL SERVICE ® Acceptance Notice
A. Mailer Action
Note to Mailer: The labels and volume associated to Shipment Date: 08/08/2019
this form online, must match the labeled packages being Shipped From:
presented to the USPS® employee with this form. ipped From:
Name: HOLLAND & HART LLP
Devon - Mr. Potato Head 623H, 624H, 712H, 713H Address; 110N GUADALUPE ST # 1
CM# 41132.0002 City:_SANTAFE

State: NM__ zIpy4® 87500

Type of Mail Volume

Priority Mail Express®

Priority Mail® 0

First-Class Package Service®

Returns

International®

Other 2

Total 2

*Start time for products with service guarantees will begin when mail arrives at the local Post Office™ and
iterns receive individuai processing and acceptance scans.

B. USPS Action

Note to RSS Clerk: N s USPS EMPLOYEE: Please scan upon pickup or receipt of mail.
1. Home screen = Mailing/Shipping > More Leave form with customer or in customer's mail receptacle.

" gelect Shipment Confirm

. Scan or enter the barcode/label number from PS Form 5630

" Confirm the volume count message by selecting Yes or No

" Select Pay and End Visit to comp ete transaction

hds G

USPS SCAN AT ACCEPTANCE

T AR

9275 0901 1935 6200 0016 2465 07

PS Form 5630, September 2016  PSN 7530-08-000-4335



UNITED STATES
POSTAL SERVICE s

Firm Mailing Book For Accountable Mail

Name and Address of Sender

Holland & Hart LLP
110 N Guadalupe St # 1
Santa Fe NM 87501

Check type of mail or servica
O Adult Signature Required

[1 Adull Signalure Restricled Delivery O Registered Mail
M Certified Mail

{1 cenified Mail Restricted Delivery
O Collect on Delivery (COD)

1 Insured Mail

1 Priorily Mail

O Relum Receipt for
Merchandise

O Priorily Mail Express

0 Signalure Caonlirmation

O Signalure Confirmation
Reslricled Delivery

Affix Stamp Here

{ifissued as an international
certificate of mailing or far
additional coples of this receipt)
Postmark with Date of Receipt.

USPS Tracking/Anicle Number ‘Addressee (Name, Streel, City, Slale, & ZIP Code ™) Postage | (Extra Handling | Aclual Value Insured Due ASR [AsrRD| RD | RR sc |scro| SH
Service) | Charge il Regislered senderif | Fee Fee | Fee | Fee Fee | Fes Fee
Fee cOoD
1. 9214 8901 9403 B3B7 6235 28 30V LA b 5 Clraascay iaza Bin 110 Hiion TX 77040 080 350 1.60
@D
=
2 9214 8901 9403 8387 6235 35 Bustanof L B0 E Grsann S Gartitiad A 080 350 = 1.60
AT L0 E E‘
= ®
EI — >
G s =
=] @ @
w > o
It o |G o
- [] I
o o 2
= = |8 i elo
1> - - 13 T o
o| 8 o|l= | B |+
= sle| 3|2 |E|@ £
S el | = le|2)|3
] = vlo e | &
o sl@loje|5|c|=
@ [2 o K B n =
@ ()] = —
= E [ &lE L w ©
1] bad ol — o
o = > el =] o | E o
o -, 2l =lal|l&=|.= L
@ 0 o] vl |8 |%| &
o = | c| @ clclw
- = or| = = (‘5 |
h = %
! < &'_), B @
@ =2 -
o = =
[~ L= 4
- o
i o
O =
o [42]
&
T
[
1]
I

Totnl Number of Places
Received at Posi Office

Total Numbaer of Pleces
Listed by Sender

Fostmastar, For (Name of racoiving amployoe)

ps Form 3877, April 2015
PSN 7530-02-000-9088

(Page 1 of 1)

Complete in Ink

Privacy Notice: For mo

1o information on USPS privacy policies, visit usps.com/privacypolicy.



Lowe, Leonard, EMNRD

From:
Sent:
To:

Cc:
Subject:

Attachments:

Mr. Lowe,

Kaitlyn A. Luck <KALuck@hollandhart.com>

Tuesday, August 27, 2019 1:35 PM

Lowe, Leonard, EMNRD

Adam Rankin; Michael Feldewert

[EXT] NSL_Devon_Mr. Potato Head #623H, #624H, #713H wells
AA000152498_MR_POTATO_HEAD_11_14_F_C_623H_WL_P_R6.pdf; AA000152507
_MR_POTATO_HEAD_11_14_F_C_624H_WL_P_R5.pdf; AA000152507_MR_POTATO_HEAD_11_14_F_C_
713H_WL_P_R5.pdf

Devon asks that the Division accept this email as its request to amend Administrative Orders NSL-
7901, NSL-7902, and NSL-7904 for the Mr. Potato Head 11-14 Fed Com #623H, #624H, and #713H
wells. Attached are revised draft form C-102s that conform to this request. Below are the existing
approved locations for the wells and the current proposed surface locations.

Mr. Potato Head 11-14 Fed Com #623H

Previously approved under NSL-7901:

Proposed Location

Footages Unit/Lot _Sec. Twsp Range County
Surface 350 FNL & 2046 FWL C i1 245 29E Eddy
First Take Point 120 FNL & 1870 FEL B 11 245  29E Eddy
Last Take Point 100 FSL & 1870 FEL O 14 245 29E Eddy
Terminus 20 FSL & 1870 FEL O 14 248 29E Eddy

New Location:

SHL: 350’ FNL & 2016’ FWL
FTP: 120° FNL & 2178 FWL
LTP: 100’ FSL & 2178 FWL
BHL: 20’ FSL & 2178’ FWL

O 00O

Mr. Potato Head 11-14 Fed Com #624H

Previously approved under NSL-7902:

Proposed Location

Footages Unit/Lot _Seec, Twsp Range County
Surface 300 FNL & 606 FEL A 11 245 29E Eddy
First Take Point 120 FNL & 330 FEL A 11 248 29E Eddy
Last Take Point 120 FSL & 330 FEL P 14 245 29E Eddy
Terminus 20 FSL & 330 FEL P 14 245 29E Eddy

New Location:
o SHL: 300 FNL & 636’ FEL

1



o FTP:120° FNL & 1254’ FEL
o LTP:120’ FSL & 1254’ FEL
o BHL: 20’ FSL & 1254’ FEL

Mr. Potato Head 11-14 Fed Com #713H

e Previously approved under NSL-7904:
Proposed Location

Footages Unit/Lot _Sec. Twsp Range County
Surface 300 FNL & 636 FEL A 11 248 29E Eddy
First Take Point 120 FNL & 990 FEL A 11 248 29E Eddy
Last Take Point 120 FSL & 990 FEL P 14 248 29E Eddy
Terminus 20 FSL & 990 FEL B 14 248 29E Eddy

e New Location:

o SHL: 300’ FNL & 666" FEL
FTP: 120' FNL & 1716’ FEL
LTP: 120 FSL & 1716’ FEL
BHL: 20’ FSL & 1716’ FEL

O Oo0Oo

Please let me know if you have any questions.
Thanks,

Kaitlyn

Kaitlyn A. Luck

Associate, Holland & Hart LLP

110 N. Guadalupe Street, Suite 1, Santa Fe, NM 87501
T 505.954.7286 F 505.819.5579 M 361.648.1973

HOLLAND&HART PN

in W
CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This message is confidential and may be privileged. If you believe that this email has been sent to you in error, please reply to the
sender that you received the message in error; then please delete this e-mail.



